PERRY JOHNSON REGISTRARS, INC.

Certificate of Registration

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc., has audited the Quality Management System of:

Stanley Spring & Stamping Corp. 5050 West Foster Avenue, Chicago, IL 60630 United States IATF USI No.: 62C4LY (See Appendix for a list of Supporting Function.)

(Hereinafter called the Organization) and hereby declares that Organization is in conformance with:

IATF 16949:2016

This Registration is in respect to the following scope:

Manufacture of Coiled Springs, Metal Stampings, Wire Forms and Assemblies

(Permitted Exclusions: Product Design)

This Registration is granted subject to the system rules governing the Registration referred to above, and the Organization hereby covenants with the Assessment body duty to observe and comply with the said rules.





Very Bobo

Terry Boboige, President

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. (PJR) 755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1340 Troy, Michigan 48084 (248) 358-3388

The validity of this certificate is dependent upon ongoing surveillance.

Effective Date: October 29, 2024 Expiration Date: October 28, 2027

Page 1 of 2

PJR Certificate No.: C2024-05957 IATF Certificate No.: 0552699 IATF USI No.: 62C4LY



PERRY JOHNSON REGISTRARS, INC.

Appendix - Supporting Function

Stanley Spring & Stamping Corp. 5247 LeClaire, Chicago, IL 60630 United States IATF USI No.: P2C4YC Manufacture of Coiled Springs





Very Boboige

Terry Boboige, President

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. (PJR) 755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1340 Troy, Michigan 48084 (248) 358-3388

The validity of this certificate is dependent upon ongoing surveillance.

Effective Date: October 29, 2024 Expiration Date: October 28, 2027

Page 2 of 2

PJR Certificate No.: C2024-05957 IATF Certificate No.: 0552699 IATF USI No.: 62C4LY